
LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY: Rust-Oleum Corporation warrants that this 
material is free of defects in materials and workmanship and will perform as 
stated when applied and maintained in accordance with proper surface preparation 
and application as recommended by Rust-Oleum. If this product is found not to 
perform as specified, Rust-Oleum Corporation will, at its option, refund to the 
purchaser the amount paid for the product or furnish sufficient product to restore 
a protective condition to the affected areas. 
Rust-Oleum does not guarantee the product against factors beyond our control, 
such as damage to the product by others, poor condition of the substrate, 
structural defects, improper application, etc. Rust-Oleum will not be responsible 
for labor or the cost of labor for removal or application of any product, or 
replacement of any surface or structure. Warranty is made to the original residential 
product purchaser and is not transferable. Proof of purchase must be provided. 

PRECAUTIONS: Do not take internally. Use only with adequate ventilation. Do not breathe 
dust, vapors or spray mist. Ensure fresh air entry during application and drying. Close 
container after each use. Avoid contact with skin and eyes. Wash thoroughly after handling. 
First Aid: If you experience difficulty in breathing, leave area to obtain fresh air. If continued 
difficulty is experienced, get medical assistance immediately. In case of contact, immediately 
flush skin with soap and water and eyes with plenty of water. If swallowed, get medical 
attention immediately.
      WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm – www.P65Warnings.ca.gov. KEEP OUT OF 
REACH OF CHILDREN. For emergency, call your physician, local poison control center 
or local emergency room. For product health information, call: (800)481-4785. 
VOC: < 50 G/L

PRECAUCIONES: No lo ingiera. Use el producto solamente con la ventilación adecuada. No 
respire el polvo, los vapores ni el rocío. Asegúrese de que entre aire puro durante la aplicación 
y el secado. Cierre el envase después de cada aplicación. Evite el contacto con la piel y los 
ojos. Lávese bien después de manipular el producto. Primeros Auxilios: Si tiene dificultad 
para respirar, abandone el área en busca de aire puro. Si la dificultad persiste, busque asistencia 
médica de inmediato. En caso de contacto, enjuague la piel de inmediato con agua y jabón y 
los ojos con abundante agua. En caso de ingestión, busque atención médica de inmediato.
         ADVERTENCIA: Cancer and Reproductive Harm – www.P65Warnings.ca.gov. MANTENGA 
EL PRODUCTO ALEJADO DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.  En caso de emergencia, llame a 
su médico, al centro de toxicología local o diríjase a la sala de emergencias del lugar. 
Para obtener información sanitaria acerca del producto, llame al: (800) 481-4785.

Dry to touch in 1 hour
Recoat after 4 hours

Soap & Water
Clean Up

Up to 400 Sq. Ft.
Coverage per Gal.

Pinte con confianza con Rust-Oleum HOME Advanced Paint + Primer Interior Wall Paint. Una fórmula lista para usar en colores de diseñador que 
proporciona resultados excelentes, la primera vez, cada vez. Nuestra pintura e imprimador avanzada ofrece excelente cobertura, con lavabilidad superior 
y un revestimiento resistente al moho. 
LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE COMENZAR CON EL PROYECTO.
Dónde Usar y Cobertura: Un galón cubrirá hasta 400 pies cuadrados, dependiendo de la textura de la superficie, la porosidad y el método de aplicación. 
Los colores oscuros pueden requerir varias capas. Ideal para paredes interiores, molduras, ventanas y puertas.Superficies: paneles de yeso, mampostería 
y madera. NOTA: No recomendado para uso en pisos.
Preparación de la Superficie: La superficie debe estar libre de polvo, grasa, aceite, manchas, óxido u otros contaminantes. Lije las superficies brillantes 
antes de pintar y lave las paredes si es necesario. Rellene las grietas o agujeros para garantizar una superficie lisa. El compuesto para juntas de paneles de 
yeso debe secarse durante dos días. Los paneles de yeso nuevos y la madera sin revestir deben imprimarse antes de pintar. El yeso nuevo debe curarse 
durante 30 días antes de pintar. Recomendamos el uso del imprimador Zinsser Bulls Eye 1-2-3® para proteger nuevos paneles de yeso, pintar sobre colores 
contrastantes, maderas sin revestir y metales o donde la adhesión de la pintura podría suponer un problema. *¡ADVERTENCIA! Si raspa, lija o quita pintura 
antigua, puede despedir polvo con plomo. EL PLOMO ES TÓXICO. LA EXPOSICIÓN AL POLVO CON PLOMO PUEDE CAUSAR ENFERMEDADES GRAVES, COMO 
DAÑOS CEREBRALES, EN ESPECIAL EN LOS NIÑOS. LAS EMBARAZADAS TAMBIÉN DEBEN EVITAR LA EXPOSICIÓN AL PRODUCTO. Use un respirador aprobado 
por el Instituto Nacional para la Seguridad y Salud Ocupacional (NIOSH) para controlar la exposición al plomo. Limpie la superficie minuciosamente con una 
aspiradora con filtro de partículas de aire de alta eficiencia (HEPA, por sus siglas en inglés) y un trapeador húmedo. Antes de comenzar, averigüe cómo 
protegerse y proteger a su familia: llame a la Línea Directa Nacional de Información sobre Plomo al 1-800-424-LEAD o visite el enlace www.epa.gov/lead.
Aplicación: Mezcle bien antes de usar. Mezcle las latas del mismo color y producto para garantizar la consistencia del color.  Aplique usando un 
rodillo de 3/8”- 1/2” o una brocha de alta calidad. Si usa un rociador sin aire, siga las instrucciones de uso del fabricante y use una punta de .013”- 
.017” a 1800 - 2300 psi, ajustándola según sea necesario. Aplique con movimientos uniformes pasando de áreas secas a húmedas, y manteniendo 
un borde húmedo. Se deben aplicar dos capas en superficies nuevas o sin recubrimiento. Algunos colores pueden requerir capas adicionales. No se 
recomienda diluirlo.
Secado: A 77 °F (25 °C) < 50 % de humedad se seca al tacto en una hora. Se puede aplicar otra capa después de 4 horas. Deje más tiempo para secar 
a temperaturas más bajas o con alta humedad.
Limpieza: Limpie las manos, las herramientas, los derrames y salpicaduras con jabón y agua tibia.
Eliminación: Para desechar los envases vacíos y el producto no utilizado, comuníquese con la agencia reguladora ambiental local. 
Cuidado: No coloque objetos sobre superficies pintadas hasta que hayan secado completamente. Las superficies recién pintadas se pueden lavar después 
de 30 días. Limpie con agua y jabón suave no graso.  
Consulte información adicional de salud y seguridad en la Hoja de información de seguridad. 
NO SE REQUIERE EL TINTADO.
EVITE EL CONGELAMIENTO.

Paint confidently with Rust-Oleum HOME Advanced Paint + Primer Interior Wall Paint.  A ready-to-use formula 
in designer colors provides great results, first time, every time. Our advanced paint and primer offers excellent 
hide & coverage, with superior washability and a mold and mildew resistant coating. 
READ ALL DIRECTIONS BEFORE BEGINNING PROJECT.
Coverage/Where to Use: One gallon will cover up to 400 sq. ft., depending on surface texture, porosity, and 
application method.  Dark colors may require multiple coats.  Ideal for interior walls, trim, windows, and doors. 
Surfaces - Drywall, masonry and wood. NOTE: Not recommended for use on floors.
Surface Preparation: Surface must be free of any dust, grease, oil, stains, rust or any other contaminants. Sand 
glossy surfaces before painting and wash walls if necessary. Fill in any cracks or holes to ensure a smooth surface. 
Drywall joint compound must dry for two days. New drywall and bare wood should be primed before painting. 
Allow new plaster to cure for 30 days before painting. We recommend the use of Zinsser Bulls Eye 1-2-3® Primer  
to protect new drywall, painting over contrasting colors, bare woods and metals or where paint adhesion could 
propose a problem. *WARNING! If you scrape, sand, or remove old paint, you may release lead dust. LEAD IS TOXIC.  
EXPOSURE TO LEAD DUST CAN CAUSE SERIOUS ILLNESS, SUCH AS BRAIN DAMAGE, ESPECIALLY IN CHILDREN. 
PREGNANT WOMEN SHOULD ALSO AVOID EXPOSURE. Wear a NIOSH-approved respirator to control lead exposure. 
Clean up carefully with a HEPA vacuum and a wet mop. Before you start, find out how to protect yourself and your 
family by contacting the National Lead Information Hotline at 1-800-424-LEAD or log on to www.epa.gov/lead.
Application: Stir well before use.  Inter mix cans of the same color and product to ensure color consistency.  Apply 
using a high quality 3/8"-1/2" nap roller or a high quality brush.  If using an airless sprayer, follow manufacturer's 
instructions for use, and use a .013"-.017" tip at 1800-2300 psi, adjusting as needed.  Apply using even strokes, 
moving from dry to wet areas, keeping a wet edge.  Two coats are required for new or uncoated surfaces.  Some 
colors may require additional coats.  Thinning is not recommended. 
Drying: Based on 77°F (25°C) < 50% humidity, dries to the touch in one hour.  May be recoated after four hours.  
Allow more time to dry at cooler temperatures or in high humidity.
Clean-Up: Clean hands, tools, spills and splatters with soap and warm water.
Disposal: To dispose of empty containers and unused product, contact your local environmental regulatory agency.
Care: Do not place objects on painted surfaces until thoroughly dry.  Freshly painted surfaces may be washed 
after 30 days.  Clean with mild, non-oily soap and water.    
Refer to Safety Data Sheet for additional health and safety information.
NO TINTING REQUIRED. 
PROTECT FROM FREEZING.
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